Date: 12/29/03
Time: 5:30
Attendance: 1765
Site: Kresse Arena

Bucknell (3-6) -vs- Norfolk State (1-8)
12/29/03 at Kresse Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bucknell 38 30 68
Norfolk State 22 30 52

Referees: Jamie Luckie, Everette Summers, Billy Dunlap
Notes: 2003 Saturn of North Charleston Shootout

Bucknell 68

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Bettencourt, Kevin * 35 8-18 4-11 9-9 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 1 29

4 Brown, Donald * 25 4-9 0-1 0-1 2-7 9 1 1 1 0 0 8

3 Lee, Charles * 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 1 0 3 7

31 Niesz, Chris * 26 2-5 2-4 0-2 2-4 6 4 4 2 0 0 6

32 McNaughton, Chris * 28 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 1 5

22  Glover, Antario 23 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 6

25  Quinn, Matt 14 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 0 3

44  Viaer-McClymont, T. 14 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 3 0 3 1 1 2

5 Badmus, Abe 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

11  Clark, John 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 Skornik, Davorin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-50 7-20 15-22 15-24 39 24 15 16 1 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85 % 4-12 33.33 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 9-23 39.13 % 3-8 37.50 % 9-15 60.00 %

Total 23-50 46.0 % 7-20 35.0 % 15-22 68.2 %

EﬁChPical Fouls: (1) Lee, Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: O

arles

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 21 2nd-00:21

Norfolk State 52

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24 HICKS, Chakowby * 36 6-15 5-8 10-14 1-3 4 2 1 3 1 2 27

21 SMITH, Derrick * 28 2-10 0-6 5-9 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 1 9

50 OGUNRIDE, Karandick * 30 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 0 1 1 2 2

5 BYRD, Nicholas * 22 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2

25 DUNKLEY, Tynell * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 0

44  GARRISON, Kyle 19 2-4 0-0 1-5 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

11 BUNN, Curtis 24 1-6 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 3

15 GRIER, Ryan 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

1 BATES, Michael 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 2

33 BROOKS, Brandon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 DAVIS, Edwin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-47 5-15 19-32 13-16 29 15 10 13 3 7 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85 % 4-12 33.33% 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 9-23 39.13 % 3-8 37.50 % 9-15 60.00 %

Total 14-47 29.8 % 5-15 33.3% 19-32 594 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Bucknell 38
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 17 6-10 2-6 5-5 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 19
4 Brown, Donald 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Lee, Charles 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 3 7
31 Niesz, Chris 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 3
32  McNaughton, Chris 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
22  Glover, Antario 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 1 4
25 Quinn, Matt 11 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 0 1
44  Viaer-McClymont, T. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 2 0 0 0
5 Badmus, Abe 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 2
11  Clark, John 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 Skornik, Davorin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-50 7-20 15-22 15-24 39 24 15 16 1 8 68
51.9% 33.3% 85.7 %
Norfolk State 22
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 HICKS, Chakowby 17 2-6 1-2 5-6 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 10
21  SMITH, Derrick 9 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
50 OGUNRIDE, Karandick 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 1 0
5 BYRD, Nicholas 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
25  DUNKLEY, Tynell 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
44 GARRISON, Kyle 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11  BUNN, Curtis 14 1-5 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
15 GRIER, Ryan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 BATES, Michael 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 1 0 0 0 0
33 BROOKS, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
2 DAVIS, Edwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 14-47 5-15 19-32 13-16 29 15 10 13 3 7 52
21.7 % 20.0 % 78.6 %



Second Half Box Score

Bucknell 30
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 18 2-8 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 10
4 Brown, Donald 11 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
3 Lee, Charles 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0] 1 0 0 0
31 Niesz, Chris 15 1-4 1-3 0-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 3
32 McNaughton, Chris 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0] 6] 1 5
22 Glover, Antario 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
25  Quinn, Matt 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 2 0 0 2
44 Viaer-McClymont, T. 9 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
5 Badmus, Abe 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
11  Clark, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
0] Skornik, Davorin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-50 7-20 15-22 15-24 39 24 15 16 1 8 68
39.1 % 37.5% 60.0 %
Norfolk State 30
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 HICKS, Chakowby 19 4-9 4-6 5-8 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 17
21 SMITH, Derrick 19 2-7 0-4 3-7 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 7
50 OGUNRIDE, Karandick 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 2
5 BYRD, Nicholas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25  DUNKLEY, Tynell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
44  GARRISON, Kyle 12 1-2 0-0 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  BUNN, Curtis 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 GRIER, Ryan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
1 BATES, Michael 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
33 BROOKS, Brandon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
2 DAVIS, Edwin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 14-47 5-15 19-32 13-16 29 15 10 13 3 7 52

37.5% 40.0% 44.4%



VISITORS: Bucknell

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Norfolk State

STEAL by LEE,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DONALD
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
ASSIST by BROWN,DONALD

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

MISS LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES

REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS

TURNOVER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES
GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
ASSIST by LEE,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

19:39
19:35
19:25
18:55
18:35

18:29
18:22
17:56

17:28

17:19
17:14
16:46
16:40
16:35
16:24
16:12
15:59

15:44

15:35
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
14:58
14:58
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:31
14:30
14:27

14:20

14:17

14:13

13:54

13:35

12:52

12:29

12:24

2-0

5-0

7-0

9-0

11-0

11-1
11-2

11-3
11-4

14-4

17-4

17-7

19-7

V2

V5

V7

V9

V1l

V 10
V9

V 8
V7

V 10

V 13

V 10

V12

TURNOVER by DUNKLEY, TYNELL

TURNOVER by SMITH,DERRICK

TURNOVER by DUNKLEY, TYNELL

REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,TYNELL
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND OFF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK

REBOUND OFF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
MISS LAYUP by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

FOUL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DERRICK

GOOD FT by SMITH,DERRICK
GOOD FT by SMITH,DERRICK
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

STEAL by BUNN,CURTIS

MISS JUMPER by BUNN,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by BUNN,CURTIS

MISS LAYUP by BUNN,CURTIS

REBOUND OFF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
MISS LAYUP by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

MISS JUMPER by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
ASSIST by BYRD,NICHOLAS



ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --
FOUL by QUINN,MATT 12:16
12:15 19-9 V10 GOOD JUMPER by GRIER,RYAN
-- ASSIST by BATES,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,ANTARIO 11:53
REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 11:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:45
11:24 FOUL by GRIER,RYAN
MISS FT by QUINN,MATT 11:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT 11:24 20-9 V11
11:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:46 MISS JUMPER by DUNKLEY,TYNELL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
10:02 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BUNN,CURTIS
09:57 20-11 V9 GOOD LAYUP by BUNN,CURTIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 09:41

09:19 TURNOVER by DUNKLEY,TYNELL
STEAL by GLOVER,ANTARIO 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,ANTARIO(in the paint) 09:04 22-11 V11

08:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

08:46 TURNOVER by SMITH,DERRICK
STEAL by LEE,CHARLES 08:44
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 08:37 24-11 V 13
FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS 08:20

08:20 MISS FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 24-12 V 12 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 08:04 27-12 V 15
ASSIST by CLARK,JOHN --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD --
TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 07:18

07:18 STEAL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 07:18

07:18 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

06:56 TURNOVER by BYRD,NICHOLAS
STEAL by LEE,CHARLES 06:56
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 06:37

06:08 MISS JUMPER by BUNN,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,NICHOLAS
FOUL by CLARK,JOHN 05:17
05:17 27-13 V 14 GOOD FT by BYRD,NICHOLAS
05:16 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by BYRD,NICHOLAS

TURNOVER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 05:00
04:59 STEAL by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 04:56

04:56 27-15 V 12 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
04:56 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 04:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,ANTARIO(in the paint) 04:22 29-16 V 13

ASSIST by QUINN,MATT --
04:02 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BUNN,CURTIS



FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by QUINN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL by QUINN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONALD
REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by QUINN,MATT

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,ANTARIO
GOOD LAYUP by BADMUS,ABE(in the paint)
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

31-18

31-20

31-21

32-21

33-21

34-21

36-21

36-22

37-22
38-22

V13

V1l

V 10

V1l

V12

V13

V 15

V 14

V 15
V 16

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

BLOCK by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

REBOUND DEF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
MISS LAYUP by BUNN,CURTIS

REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by BUNN,CURTIS

GOOD FT by BUNN,CURTIS
MISS FT by BUNN,CURTIS

FOUL by GARRISON,KYLE

FOUL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
TURNOVER by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
FOUL by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,NICHOLAS

GOOD FT by GARRISON,KYLE
MISS FT by GARRISON,KYLE

FOUL by DUNKLEY,TYNELL

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Norfolk State
19:39 TURNOVER by DUNKLEY,TYNELL
STEAL by LEE,CHARLES 19:35
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint) 19:25 2-0 V2
18:55 TURNOVER by SMITH,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 18:35
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DONALD -
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES 18:29 5-0 V5
ASSIST by BROWN,DONALD -
18:22 TURNOVER by DUNKLEY,TYNELL
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD 17:56
- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLEY,TYNELL
17:28 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY



REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES --

MISS LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES 17:19
REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHARLES --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint) 17:14 7-0 V7
16:46 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
-- REBOUND OFF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
16:40 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
16:35 MISS LAYUP by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
16:24 FOUL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 16:12 9-0 V9
15:59 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 15:44
REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint) 15:35 11-0 V11
ASSIST by LEE,CHARLES --
FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS 15:14

15:14 11-1 V 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,DERRICK
15:14 11-2 V9 GOOD FT by SMITH,DERRICK

15:14 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
TURNOVER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 14:58
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 14:58
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 14:45

14:45 11-3 V 8 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
14:45 11-4 V7 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 14:31
14:30 STEAL by BUNN,CURTIS
14:27 MISS JUMPER by BUNN,CURTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BUNN,CURTIS
14:20 MISS LAYUP by BUNN,CURTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
14:17 MISS LAYUP by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 14:13 14-4 V10
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --
13:54 MISS JUMPER by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES --
GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 13:35 17-4 V13
ASSIST by LEE,CHARLES --
12:52 17-7 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
-- ASSIST by BYRD,NICHOLAS

MISS 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES 12:29

REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS --

GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 12:24 19-7 V12
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --

FOUL by QUINN,MATT 12:16

12:15 19-9 V10 GOOD JUMPER by GRIER,RYAN
-- ASSIST by BATES,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,ANTARIO 11:53
REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 11:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:45
11:24 FOUL by GRIER,RYAN
MISS FT by QUINN,MATT 11:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT 11:24 20-9 V11
11:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:46 MISS JUMPER by DUNKLEY,TYNELL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD --



MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
10:02 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BUNN,CURTIS
09:57 20-11 V9 GOOD LAYUP by BUNN,CURTIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 09:41

09:19 TURNOVER by DUNKLEY,TYNELL
STEAL by GLOVER,ANTARIO 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,ANTARIO(in the paint) 09:04 22-11 V11

08:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

08:46 TURNOVER by SMITH,DERRICK
STEAL by LEE,CHARLES 08:44
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 08:37 24-11 V 13
FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS 08:20

08:20 MISS FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 24-12 V 12 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 08:04 27-12 V 15
ASSIST by CLARK,JOHN --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD --
TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 07:18

07:18 STEAL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 07:18

07:18 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

06:56 TURNOVER by BYRD,NICHOLAS
STEAL by LEE,CHARLES 06:56
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 06:37

06:08 MISS JUMPER by BUNN,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,NICHOLAS
FOUL by CLARK,JOHN 05:17
05:17 27-13 V 14 GOOD FT by BYRD,NICHOLAS
05:16 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by BYRD,NICHOLAS

TURNOVER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 05:00
04:59 STEAL by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 04:56

04:56 27-15 V 12 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
04:56 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 04:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,ANTARIO(in the paint) 04:22 29-16 V 13

ASSIST by QUINN,MATT --
04:02 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BUNN,CURTIS

FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 03:43
TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 03:43
03:42 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:14 MISS JUMPER by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD --
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT 03:03
03:03 BLOCK by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 03:01 31-18 V 13
ASSIST by QUINN,MATT --
02:42 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
02:39 31-20 V11 GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
02:15 MISS LAYUP by BUNN,CURTIS



FOUL by QUINN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONALD
REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by QUINN,MATT

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,ANTARIO
GOOD LAYUP by BADMUS,ABE(in the paint)
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

MISS FT by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,ANTARIO
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,ANTARIO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,ANTARIO
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DONALD
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROWN,DONALD

FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS

31-21

32-21
33-21
34-21

36-21

36-22

37-22
38-22

40-22
40-25

41-25

41-27

41-29

V 10

V1l
V12
V13

V 15

V 14

V 15
V 16

V 18
V 15

V 16

VvV 14

V12

REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by BUNN,CURTIS

GOOD FT by BUNN,CURTIS
MISS FT by BUNN,CURTIS

FOUL by GARRISON,KYLE

FOUL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
TURNOVER by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
FOUL by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,NICHOLAS

GOOD FT by GARRISON,KYLE
MISS FT by GARRISON,KYLE

FOUL by DUNKLEY,TYNELL

STEAL by BYRD,NICHOLAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by DUNKLEY,TYNELL

BLOCK by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
REBOUND DEF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
ASSIST by DUNKLEY,TYNELL
FOUL by DUNKLEY,TYNELL

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
GOOD LAYUP by BATES,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

STEAL by SMITH,DERRICK
GOOD JUMPER by GARRISON,KYLE

MISS FT by GARRISON,KYLE



MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by GLOVER,ANTARIO

STEAL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS FT by BROWN,DONALD

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT, T

GOOD FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
GOOD FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

STEAL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT
GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES
FOUL TECH by LEE,CHARLES
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

TURNOVER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEF by BADMUS,ABE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT

STEAL by GLOVER,ANTARIO
MISS JUMPER by BADMUS,ABE

41-31

41-34

44-34

46-34

46-37

47-37
48-37

50-37

51-37
52-37

52-38

52-39
52-40

V 10

V7

V 10

V12

V9

V 10
V1l

V 13

V 14
V 15

VvV 14

V 13
V12

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BATES,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DERRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATES,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
ASSIST by BATES,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by BATES,MICHAEL

FOUL by SMITH,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
ASSIST by BATES,MICHAEL

FOUL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

MISS JUMPER by GRIER,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BUNN,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

FOUL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK

MISS FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
MISS FT by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,DERRICK
GOOD FT by SMITH,DERRICK

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

FOUL by BUNN,CURTIS

TURNOVER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

BLOCK by DAVIS,EDWIN
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,CHAKOWBY



FOUL by GLOVER,ANTARIO

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT

FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL by BADMUS,ABE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)

ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL by GLOVER,ANTARIO

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

BLOCK by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL by BROWN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS
TURNOVER by NIESZ,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

10:19
10:19
10:19
09:57
09:52
09:50
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:11
09:11

09:11
09:03
09:03
09:03
08:56

08:46
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:07

07:54
07:49
07:32
07:32

07:11
06:56
06:56

06:56
06:23
06:19

06:05
05:55
05:55

05:55

05:55
05:27

52-41

52-42

53-42
54-42

55-42
56-42

58-42

58-43
58-44

V1l

V 10

V1l
V12

V13
V 14

V 16

V 15
VvV 14

05:11 58-46 V12

04:42 61-46 V 15

MISS FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

STEAL by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
FOUL by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

MISS FT by GARRISON,KYLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GARRISON,KYLE

FOUL by DAVIS,EDWIN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK

GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
GOOD FT by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

REBOUND DEF by GRIER,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND OFF by GRIER,RYAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DERRICK

MISS FT by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SMITH,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY

FOUL by SMITH,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by BUNN,CURTIS
TURNOVER by SMITH,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DERRICK
GOOD LAYUP by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,DERRICK



04:26 MISS JUMPER by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:10 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint) 03:52 63-46 V 17
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,ANTARIO --
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 02:57 66-46 V 20
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --
FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS 02:41
02:41 MISS FT by SMITH,DERRICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:41 66-47 V 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,DERRICK
02:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:00 TURNOVER by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 01:57
TURNOVER by NIESZ,CHRIS 01:40
01:38 STEAL by OGUNRIDE,KARANDICK
01:31 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,NICHOLAS
00:47 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 00:27
REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:21 68-47 V21
00:09 68-49 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DERRICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 00:04

00:00 68-52 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CHAKOWBY
-- ASSIST by SMITH,DERRICK



